DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$6474.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-953628

09/30/2020 02:07 PM \$6,514.00 Pgs=3

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-09-001-028

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 **ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448**

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Patrick Kilkenny 2008 Seaview Ave Del Mar CA 92014

ESCROW NO: 11001098-JML

RPTT \$6,474.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Patrick J. Kilkenny a married man subject to community spousal interest

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential LLC, a Delaw: Liabilty Company By: Leisha Enlert, Authorized Represen			
STATE OF NEVADA	} ss:		
This instrument was acknowledged		stenber 11.2	ow.
Christine Page			:
Notary Public	(seal)	CHRISTI Notary Public Comm Expir Notary ID	NA SLIGAF . State of Te es 05-23-20 128624830
		\setminus	

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 71 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 3A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 23, 2020, as File No. 943845, Official Records.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservations of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099, and 916465.

APN: 1419-09-001-028



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)				/ \	
a. <u>1419-09-00</u> 1-028						
b.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\ \	
с.					\ \	
d.	-				\ \	
2 Tomo of December					\ \	
2. Type of Property:						
a. x Vacant Land		Single Fam. Res.	FOR F	RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE ON	LY
c. Condo/Twnhse e. Act. Bldg		2-4 Plex	Book	621A	Page	
		Comm'l/Ind'I		f Recording		
g. Agricultural	h. 🗔 🕴	Mobile Home	Notes:			Marie Control
i. Other				The state of the s		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property			*** ***		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo			<u> </u>	580,000.00		***************************************
c. Transfer Tax Value	odie Cilly (v	aue or property)	***************************************		$- 2\pi \pi^2 h^2 h^2 h^2 h^2 h^2 h^2 h^2 h^2 h^2 h$, acon
d. Real Property Transfer	Tay Dua.			560,000.00	40-mart 1984, with the commonwell worker of transparance	Digital descen
·					Care Conserver Care acce Care accessors	Anganana
4. If Exemption Claimed		/ /	V.	_/ /	•	
		NRS 375.090, Section	ı\			
 b. Explain Reason for 	r Exemption				्रक्र । (चर्चनात्र प्रदेश हात्र क्षा क्षा कारण स्थापन क्षा न क्षा क्ष क्षा क्षा क्षा क्षा क्षा क्षा	
enconnection and an account of the state of	MANAGEMENT II MANAGEMENT IN THE PROPERTY OF TH				WWW.	
5. Partial Interest: Percen The undersigned declares and 375 110, that the information per	tage being t	ransferred: %			A A A Thinks Ann and the second of the second secon	PPP Vilote
375.110, that the information proby documentation if called upon that disallowance of any claimed of 10% of the tax due plus interjointly and severally liable for an	o substanti examption, est at 1% or	ate the information p or other determination or month. Pursuant to	rovided he	erein. Furthe	rmore, the parties agre	90
Signature Discussigned	by)	Ca	acity :	Greater-	$A \rightarrow$	
Signature Por 16	ů.			Marie Control of the	0	MAL.
D2294C7AD2		Ca ₁	pacity _	Grantee		_
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		N /	DIIVED (CDANTEE\	INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED			OUTER ((REQUIR		_
Print Name: Clear Creek Resid		A Print N	lama: Ba	ne d oin trick J. Kilke		
Delaware Limited Liability Comp	enty	IIII I	Idine. Fa	inck J. Klike	nny	
Address: 199 Old Clear Creek		Addres	2008	3 seaview	ave	NOAN
City: Clear Creek		City:	del ma	r		Vigge
State: NV Zip: 89705	**************************************		Ca Zip : 92014			
COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUEST	TING RECORDING (Required	if not Selle	r or Buyer)	
THIR TABLIE. SHIRAME HIR CO.	inpanty LLC	ESCION	/ No.: 11	1001098-110)-JML	
Address: 212 Elks Point Road, City, State, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I	SUITA 445 F	7() RAY 10207				ine.
LINE SURTO JIME JOHNNIE CAMA P		O BOX 10237				Brown.
viii viine, Ep. Lebilii Cove, I	√V 89448			77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77		illere.